6 November 2021

Ash Morton-Adair Consultation Advisor Porirua City Council PO Box 50218, Porirua 5240

By e-mail to dpreview@poriruacity.govt.nz

ERRATA IN PROPOSED DISTRICT PLAN 2021 – NOTABLE TREES - TREE008

- Section 42A Reports
- Evidence of David Spencer
- Evidence of Leon Saxon

Thank you for the advice of the posting of the Section 42A report and evidence filed.

We note the following errors need to be corrected:

Section 42 A Report Part B Notable Trees

On page 20 of the recommendations - Table 3: Recommendations on Submissions: SCHED5 – Notable Trees - prepared by Caroline Rachlin, it is recommended that "that the puriri tree is removed from the schedule".

However, in Appendix A on page 32, subsequent amendments have not been made to the description of TREE008 viz:

- Botanical name: Vitex lucens should be removed
- Common name Puriri should be removed

Evidence of David Spencer

In paras 11,14.1 and 16 Mr Spencer erroneously refers to trees on 22 Whanake Street. The references should be to 24 Whanake Street.

Evidence of Leon Saxon

Tom Clark

In para 36 Mr Saxon erroneously refers to trees on 22 Whanake Street. The reference should be to 24 Whanake Street.

We would appreciate confirmation that the above corrections have been made.

Yours

Tom Clark